



## U.S. Nutrition & Ingredient Form

**Product Name:** Dressing Italian Separating 4/ 1 Gal GFS

**Manufacturer Code:** 100087474 65664

**GFS Code:**328189

### Ingredient Statement:

Soybean Oil, Water, Distilled Vinegar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Cider Vinegar, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% Dehydrated Garlic, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Dehydrated Red Bell Pepper, Xanthan Gum, Spices, Natural Flavor (Soy), Propylene Glycol Alginate, Calcium Disodium EDTA Added to Protect Flavor, Beta-Carotene (Color).

### Allergen Declaration (if applicable):

**CONTAINS: SOY**

**Amount per serving:** 2Tbsp 30 grams

Nutrients	Per 100g	Per serving	UOM
Calories	490.52	145.19	kcal
Protein	.19	.06	g
Carbohydrates	6.69	1.98	g
Dietary Fiber	.20	.06	g
Total Sugar	5.54	1.64	g
Total Fat	51.04	15.11	g
Monounsaturated Fat	12.25	3.62	g
Polyunsaturated Fat	29.90	8.85	g
Saturated Fat	8.12	2.40	g


Nutrients	Per 100g	Per serving	UOM
Trans Fat	.77	.23	g
Cholesterol	.01	0	mg
Vitamin A	321.89	95.28	IU
Vitamin C	3.32	.98	mg
Calcium	4.36	1.29	mg
Iron	.17	.05	mg
Potassium	16.06	4.75	mg
Sodium	1208.61	357.75	mg
Caffeine (when applicable)	.04	.01	mg



<b>Formulation:</b>	<b>%</b>
Soybean Oil	51.00
Water	24.12
Distilled Vinegar	9.40
HFCS	7.75
Cider Vinegar	3.10
Salt	3.06
Garlic, Dehydrated	0.88
Lemon Juice Concentrate	0.18
Dehydrated Red Bell Pepper	0.14
Xanthan Gum	0.13
Spices	0.13
Natural Flavor (Soy)	0.06
Propylene Glycol Alginate	0.05
Calcium Disodium EDTA	<0.0075
Beta-Carotene, Color	<0.0075

## Vendor Representative

**Company Name:** Cargill Dressings, Sauces & Oils

**Signature:** 

**Print Name:** Mary Ann Stevenson

**Title:** Food Safety, Quality Regulatory  
Coordinator

**Phone Number:** 937-497-4298

**Email Address:** Mary\_Stevenson@cargill.com

**Date:** 7/31/14